
Dealer NO.: 7SB010-00-05Z

Service SECTION: Parts

Bulletin DATE: February 25, 2000

MODELS
AFFECTED: All Class-A coaches and Rialta vehicles

Subject: 2000 Windshield Wiper Repair Parts Quick Reference

PLEASE FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO YOUR RV SERVICE & PARTS MANAGERS.

Please use the following information when ordering windshield wiper repair parts for 2000 model year motorhomes.

F-SERIES - BRAVE & SUNRISE
G-SERIES - ADVENTURER & SUNCRUISER
L-SERIES - CHIEFTAIN & SUNFLYER

Part Number Description Qty. Req’d
104346-04-000......................... Wiper Motor – Workhorse Chassis ...........................................................1
104346-05-000......................... Wiper Motor – Ford & Freightliner Chassis ...............................................1
104347-04-000......................... Drive Arm – All .........................................................................................1
067188-01-000......................... Double Ball Crank Stud ............................................................................1
134506-02-01B ........................ Motor Mount Bracket – Winnebago “F” & “L”, All “G” Series ......................1
134506-03-01B ........................ Motor Mount Bracket – Itasca “F” & “L” Series ..........................................1
117770-01-000......................... Connector Link Asm – Open/Closed Grommet – 24” ................................1
117770-02-000......................... Connector Link Asm. – Closed/Closed Grommet – 24” .............................1
096505-09-000......................... Shaft & Pivot Assembly – Driver/Passenger..............................................2

061603-01-000* .................... Grommet – Washer Hose/Cowl
096505-02-700* .................... Knurled Driver
096505-02-701* .................... Barrel Nut – w/.687” Barrel
096505-02-702* .................... Rubber Cap – w/.687” Barrel
096505-02-703* .................... Acorn Nut – Main Arm

110742-02-000......................... Gasket – Wiper Adapter Shaft ..................................................................2
117768-01-000......................... Idler Arm Adapter Shaft............................................................................2
077049-02-000......................... Acorn Nut #10-32 – Idler Shaft – Black.....................................................2
117769-01-000......................... Wiper Arm Assembly ...............................................................................2

096931-01-700* .................... Washer Hose (Sold Per Foot)
096931-01-701* .................... Washer Nozzle Kit
117769-01-700* .................... Retainer Clip – Washer Hose

095964-01-000......................... Wiper Blade Assembly – 24” ....................................................................2
095964-01-700* .................... Refill – Wiper Blade (Pair)

117766-02-000......................... Reservoir/Washer Pump Assembly ..........................................................1
117765-03-000......................... Hose Connector – 5/32”............................................................................1
110605-01-000......................... Hose Tee – 1/8” X 1/8” X 3/16” .................................................................1
045794-01-000......................... Washer Hose – 5/32” ..............................................................................5’
091206-04-000......................... Wiper Control Module (Freightliner) ..........................................................1

NOTE: * Designates individual repair parts available for the preceding assembly

IMPORTANT THAT ALL PARTS AND SERVICE PERSONNEL READ AND INITIAL
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P-SERIES - JOURNEY & HORIZON
Q-SERIES - ULTIMATE ADVANTAGE/FREEDOM

Part Number Description Qty. Req’d
104346-05-000 ........................ Wiper Motor – Freightliner Chassis .......................................................... 1
104347-04-000 ........................ Drive Arm ................................................................................................ 1
067188-01-000 ........................ Double Ball Crank Stud............................................................................ 1
134506-01-01b ........................ Motor Mount Bracket................................................................................ 1
117770-01-000 ........................ Connecting Link – Open/Closed Grommet – 24”....................................... 1
117770-02-000 ........................ Connecting Link – Closed/Closed Grommet – 24” .................................... 1
096505-09-000 ........................ Shaft & Pivot Assembly – Driver/Passenger ............................................. 2

061603-01-000* .................... Grommet – Washer Hose/Cowl
096505-02-700* .................... Knurled Driver
096505-02-701* .................... Barrel Nut – W/.687” Barrel
096505-02-702* .................... Rubber Cap – W/.687” Barrel
096505-02-703* .................... Acorn Nut – Main Arm

110742-02-000 ........................ Gasket – Wiper Adapter Shaft.................................................................. 2
117768-01-000 ........................ Idler Arm Adapter Shaft ........................................................................... 2
077049-02-000 ........................ Acorn Nut #10-32 – Idler Shaft – Black..................................................... 2
117769-01-000 ........................ Wiper Arm Assembly ............................................................................... 2

096931-01-700* .................... Washer Hose (Sold Per Foot)
096931-01-701* .................... Washer Nozzle Kit
117769-01-700* .................... Retainer Clip – Washer Hose

095964-01-000 ........................ Wiper Blade Assembly – 24” .................................................................... 2
095964-01-700* .................... Refill - Wiper Blade (Pair)

117766-02-000 ........................ Reservoir/Washer Pump Assembly .......................................................... 1
117765-03-000 ........................ Washer Connector – 5/32” ....................................................................... 1
110605-01-000 ........................ Hose Tee – 1/8” X 1/8” X 3/16”................................................................. 1
045794-01-000 ........................ Washer Hose – 5/32” .............................................................................. 5’
091206-04-000 ........................ Wiper Control Module (Freightliner).......................................................... 1

VW/H-BODY - RIALTA - REAR WIPER SYSTEM
Part Number Description Qty. Req’d
085721-03-000 ........................ Wiper Motor Assembly w/Drive Arm – 108º∠ travel................................... 1

104346-01-000* .................... Wiper Motor Only
085721-02-700* .................... Drive Arm Only
085721-03-700* .................... Shaft & Pivot Assembly Only
085721-03-701* .................... Connecting Link Assembly
085721-03-702* .................... Motor / Drive Mount Bracket Assembly
085721-03-703* .................... Clip – Connecting Link

112050-01-000 ........................ Adapter Plate – Motor .............................................................................. 1
096931-01-000 ........................ Wiper Arm Assembly ............................................................................... 1

096931-01-700* .................... Washer Hose (Sold Per Foot)
096931-01-701* .................... Washer Nozzle Kit

097978-01-000 ........................ Wiper Blade Assembly – 22” .................................................................... 1
117766-02-000 ........................ Reservoir/Washer Pump Assembly .......................................................... 1
045794-01-000 ........................ Washer Hose – 5/32” .............................................................................. 9’
096057-02-000 ........................ Washer Hose Elbow/Fitting...................................................................... 1

NOTE: * Designates individual repair parts available for the preceding assembly

Gloria Kearney
Parts Sales Marketing Manager


